
Titus County Sheriffs Office
3(X South V.tr BurEq Mount Plcr..Di, Teri,75455

PtuD. (ru) 572 - 66al
F.r (903) 57r - fll3t

Timothy C. Ingrem, Sherilf

To: Judge Kent Cooper
From: SgL Clint Bain
Ref: Rolling Hills Estatqs Phase 1 (Dweloper Anthony Cooper)

Dat€:10182023

Sir,

As you are probably already aware local resident and developer Anthony Cooper has proposed the
develop,rnent of the Rolling Hills Estates suMivision along CR4235 and CR4240. The proposed
subdivision will consist of 16 lots, each meeting and or exceeding the one (1) acre minimum lot size
requirement. These lots me being separated out ofthe 83.29 acres tract identified as Gm ID 00333-
00000-01900. Phase I ofthe Rolling Hills Estates will consist of lots l-6 which are situated along the
north property boundary with each have road frontage along CR4235. If and or when Phase 2 is
platted it will be along CR4240 and consist of 10 lots (7-16). There will not be a need for new road
construction as there is adoquate road frontage provided by the existing roads.

I have rwiewed the Ovemll Site Plan for Onsite Sewage completed by professional engineer George
Earl Sanford and the accompanying documents and have found al1 in order. I feel that the
corrmissioners' court should approve the presented plat for Phase I Qots l-6) with understanding that
further development of the will additional plat approval(s).

Res

Sgt Clint Bain
Environmental lnvestigator
Titus County Sheriffs Oftice
304 S. Van Buren
Mt. PleasEnt TX 75455
(903)s72-ffi1
Fax (903)s77-8038

The documents contabed in this t'ansmis$ion contain coofidential infomEtios, belonging to the sender that is legally
privileged. The information is intended only for the use ofth€ individual or entity nam€d above. Ifyou are not the
futended recipient you ar€ hercby notified that any disclosure, copying, disbibutiotr, or the taking ofany action ir reliame
on tle contents ofthis tele copied information is srrictly prohibited. Ifyou have received this trsnsmission in error, please

noti! us by telephone iEmediatEly to aEange for the retum of the documelts.



George Sanford, P.E.

226 CR 4224
Mt Pleasang Texas 75455

August 26, 2022

Site Address

cR 4240

Mt Pleasant, Texas 75455

AC Ball Bonds, lnc Subdivision

A) Site Phn
The attached slte plan is for the tullowlng leSal descrlption:
Owner: AC Bail Bondt lnc.

Parcel lD: 5552

GEO rD 0033 3.00fim19m
Tract 1900

l-egal Description: Lewis, Kendall ABS

Situs: County Road 42tl{,
Mt Pleasant Texas 7slt55

Acreage: 85.983 acres

B) Topographic Map

See Attached

C) 100 year Floodplain Map

See Attached

D) SoilSurvey
see Attached

Based on Table V Criteria forStandard subsurface Akorption Systems, the arca ls

unsu'rtable for standard subsurrdce absorptlon systems due to presence of Class lV soils

alongthe sidewall or within tu,o feet below the bottom ofthe excavatlon (except for
pumped effluent and E0

E) Location of Water wells
There are no prlvate waterwells wtthin the resfictive Suidelines as described in Table

il2Es.91(10).

tr [xltt GEORGE E sANFOn0

84266



Lot 08-tot 15, 1.19 Acres Measured

lot 16, 1.27 Acres Measured

3lfiltt

F) locations of EasemenB

These easements include utilities and road maintenance. Overhead line requlres a I foot
easement as described in Table 28S.91(10).

G) DrainaBe Plan

Drainage for the property consists of road ditches and naturdl overland drainate.
Construction procesges will not hamper draina8e of the property.

H) OSF Systems Meeting Requlrements
The following systems are suitable for ttr€ Oass lV soils as found on the property.

Lined E-T

Unlined E-T

Pumped Efrluem Drdinfield
Drip hrigation Septic Tank/Filter

Low Pressure Dosing S€condary Treatment
Surface Application Secondary Treatment
Surface Application Non-standard Treatnent

The purposed plated subdMs'ron is a 85.983 acre tract in fitus County. The goperty is accessed by

County Road 4240, County Road 4235 and State Highway 49.

Lot 01-Lot 06, 1.01 Affes Measured

Lot 07, 2.59 Acres Measured

u2ff,



AC Bail Bonds, lnc.
CR4240
Mt Pleasant, Tx 75455
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Soll M.F-4amp. F.anklin, Mori!, dld Tltu! Couht6. T€xs
(Attrdmcnt O Sdl Su,vcy)

MAP INFORMATION

Th. aoil lurvoy! hat (pmprise your AOI were mapped 8t
1:24,000.

Wamlno: Soil MEp may not bo vslid el thi8 scsl€.

Enl.E€m.nt of mspq bgyond the scale of mappLE can ceu8€
rnlsundrGtandh0 of th€ dltal of rlapphg and accu,acy of soll
lln€ placdnonL Th6 maps do not 3how th€ small elee5 ol
conlraaling 3oib that could havg bgsn shodn at s moaa datrallad
scale-

Plga8e roly on tho baaScalo on each map sheet tor map
moaslrsmenl6.

Sourca ot Map: Nafural Rasourcgg ConSslvEtlon SeNlce
Web Soil Suw.y LJRL:

Coodlnsto Syst6m: Web Mercator (EPSG:3457)

Maps fom Slo Web Soil Survsy ar9 bsssd on tiE Wsb Me.crtor
prorecfon, whlch pcEcrws dltrcdon a.d !h6pa bul dbtorB
dlsiance and araa. A pn lecllon trlet pler€ryeB ea!a, tuch ar h!
Alb6.s gqual-are8 coilc p@lo6{on, should be usod ll no.e
acqrrat3 cahuhtloaa of dl8larE9 or aroa alg rgqurad.

This producl iB O.ncratod fiom thg USOA+.IRCS csrtlliod data a!
ot lhe ve.6ldr dele(8) llstod bolow.

Soil Survoy Ar6a: C.mp. F..nklln, Monis. .nd Titu! Counties.
T6xa3
Su.vey Aroe D.la: Vorsion ,|9, Aug 24, 2022

Soil map unib !r. l.bclcd (!c rplce allow!) for m.p lcrlo!
1 :50.fi)O or largfi

Date(B) aedal imagB6 wero phob$aptEd: Dat mt Evallabh.

Tho o.lhophoto or othgJ ba8€ map on whidl th€ eoll lln€s r€r€
compiLd and dlgiuzed probably ditcE tom hg badqround
im6g6ry dbplqyrd on thssa maps. As s resul, sorrE mino,
shiRing of rnsp unit boundad.r m6y be evident.

Arta o, lntarral {AOl}

. Art. ot lr{.r..t (AOl}
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Sol MaD--C6m9. Frarkln, Mo.rb. and Tih.rs Countbs. Tar6 Atbchment D Soil Su,vey

Map Unit Legend
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NORTEX VOLUNTEER
FIRE DEPARTMENT

53a8 HigbwaY,r9
MOUNT PLEAS/II'IT, TX 754SS

New Subdivision

To Whom lt May Concern:

The Nortex Volunteer Fir€ Department was contacted by Jeff Fortenberry for Antlrony
Cooper on Thursday, August 31, 2023 to inform us ofplans to begin construcdon on a
subdivision within our fire protection districL
The subdivision will be along the property on Highway 49, County Road 4240 and County
Road 4235. Nortex VFD is aware oftlis proiecl This process will be on going over the next
few years.

Sincereln

/wtZagw

lustin Hargrove
Fire ChiefNortex VFD



NORTEXVOLUNTEER
FIRE DEPARTMENT

53,18 Hlghrvay 49
MOUI{T PLEASANT, TX 79[SS

New subdivision

To Whom lt May Concern:

The Nortex Volunteer Fire DeparEnent was contacted by feff Fortenberry for Anthony
Cooper on Thursday, August 31, 2023 to inform us ofplans to begin construction on a
subdivision within our fir€ protection district
The subdivision will be along the property on Highway 49, County Road 42,O and County
Road 4235. Nortex VFD is aware ofthis proiecL This process will be on going over the next
few years

Sincerely,

ltt d.Va?e

lustin Hargrove
Fire Chief Nortex VFD



Tri Special Utility District
300 West 166sffi . Mount Pl€asant TX . 7 55

w-572-%75

August 31, 2023

Re: County Roads 4240 and,4235

To Whom it May Concern:

A feasibility study has been completed for Anthony Cooper regarding the property noted

above.

At this time, water is available for the 18 lots requested.

tQdaor. 84r,..
General Manager



J.F. FONTAII\E & ASSOCIATES, rNC.
CONST'LTINGENGINEE,RS

P.O. Box41S7
Pdcetlnc Tms 758(D

Telephone (903) 729ffiS
Far (fl)3) 729-7310

kbruary2,2U23

Mr. Aarco Gann' Managcr
Tri Spccial Utility District
3@ West 166
Mt. Pleasatrt, Tex as 7 5455 -24125

Rc: Fcasibility Study for an Additional Mctcrs (18) for Mr. Cmpcr on CR 42{.

Dear Mr. Gann:

As per your rcqucst, we have sodied the feasibility of furnishing 18 additional rneters on
the property of Mr. Cooper along CR 4240.

Thc property in quastion has a 6" water main along the west side and 4" along the north.
This arca is dcosc itr tarms ofconncctions pcr squarc milc. Howcvcr, the cunent capacity
improvcrnents at Plant *13 as wcll as tbe lines looping back allow this arca to handlc the
18 proposed connections. The installation of an additional l8 mercrs will have little to no
effect on the system, and the scrvicc is rccommended.

The total estimated cost to construct the proposed additims is $42,625.00. This total
includes a $2350.00 installation fcc, $lffi.fi) deposit, $50.00 inspcction, and $25.00
easemeot fee pel meter. Ite price docs not includc addidonal prping for a specific metcr
location.
*i* 3s1ip11g is only good for 30 day*t**

Enclosed also is the Engnccring Bill for this study. If you nccd additional informarion
rcgarding service to the pmposed metcrs, please Iet us know. Thaok you!

Yours verv trulvr8-; '*--
Scan Conner



J.F. FONTAINE & ASSOCIATES ,INC.
CONSTJLIING ENGINEERS

P.O.8ox 4187
Prlcrdne" Tctrrr 75CI2

Tdcphona (903) THr6fi9
Frx (9O3) 720"'7J10

Fcbruary 2, 2023

tr. Aaron Gau, Manager
Tri Specld Uttllty Dlstrict
SXlWesr 16e
Mt Plcasan! Tcxas 75455-2125

Thank yor!

,7&
Scen Conner
J. F. Fonfebe & Assodates, Ittc.

For Professional Services:

FqqEibilily S-!ud_y Fee: $ ro..00.

$900.00

Amount Now Due: $ m0.00

Feasiblltty Study for 18
Regldcnttal Itdcter at
Mr.Coopg{qP_rop_e_Ltyi

Total pnglneerlng ['eec:



J.F. FONTAINE & ASSOCIA INC.
CONSI'LTINGENGINTRS

P.O.8n4187
Prlerdng Texr 75flI2

Telcphoue (9lXt) 72!r-ffi9
Fax (903) 729.7310

Tri-Special Utility District
Cost Estimate of Facilitias Required for
Additional Meters (18) for Mr. Cooper.

The cstimated cost of service to the propcfty h.s bccn calculatcd as followsl

}IEIER FEES:

@$ 2,525.00 Ea. = $ 2,525.00

TOTAL IMPR,OYENdENTS , $ 45,450.00

ENGINEERING FEES:

Feasibility Study Fee (l8-Me!,rst_ I $ 50.00 Ea. = $ 900.00

TOTALENGINEERINGFEES $9OO.OO

TOTALPROJECT

18 - 5/8"x 3/4" Meten
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Through Tax Yoar
2022

TAX CERTIFICATE cedmcete #
12023

L!ued By:
Titus County Appraisal District
PO Box 528
Mount Pleasant, TX 75456-0528

Ownsr lD: 128159
AC BAIL BONDS INC
210 S VAN BUREN AVE
MT PLEASANT, TX 75455

Propotty lnronn tion
Property lD: 5552 Gao lD: 003334000GO1900
Legal Acres: 83.29@
Legal Dese l.Ev\fls, KENDA|TABS 00333 TR 1900 83.29 Ac
Situs: l-fWY 49
DBA:
Exemptions:

Value lnformatlon'100.00% For Entltles
Ch+€l X ISO

Outtanding Lltlgation Feg3
Fa. Oaacrlpdon

TAX CERTIFICAIES

Total Fec! Drx:

lnlp.ov€ment tls:
lrprover|erd l,lHS:
Lqnd HS:
Llnd NHS:
Produdivity Matkst:
ftodrrdivr'ty Use:
Ass6scd Value

Propady ls rocaiving Ag U$

CurrenUDelinquent Tares
This lE to c.rtify that, aftar a ca7€{ul chsck of th. ter Bcords ot thi3 o,fflce, thG following .rallnquent tax.s, ponalua., lnt.ltst
and any knof,n coats end sxpensea aB proylded by Tax Code S3:t.48, .ro due on lhe described proporty fot th. tollowlng
t xilig unlt{s):
Ycar Ently TarlUG Tar Dlr. Ir.scJPA ftto.try Fce Tot l Dl,.
Tot 16: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F.o Dat

o9n1PO23

127, 3

3,qx)
216,470

7,982r.
138,9,17

Amourt Dua
't 0.00

10.00

10.00Effectlve Date : 1 0131 12023 Total Due if paid by: 101311'i1023

Tax Ccnfficrta l$uad 
'or:Chapd Hill ISD

Tu6 Plld ln 2OZl
1.403.,|a

lf.pplicabb, fh. $ov.d..crlb.d p.oF t, hasrl! ,lcalvl.|g .paclrl aD9..i!al b..€d on its rEr, and addtdonal mllback U!€! may bccoma
auj Leroa oit ttr provtsiooq ol rfrc rxrctej .pFL.l (Co.nFaralbr Ruh Lgri(tl or property omluod ftorr th. .ppr.i$l roll a3 da.c?lb€d
und..Tsr Cod. Secoon 25.21 lr trot lncludod ln thb c€rticd. [f.: Cod. S.cdon 31.0t(b)1.

Pl|..uana to Tlr fu& s.c{,on 3t .Ot, lf a p.Eon tan ia'3 Fopany -Gomp.niod b, ! tax c!,tifc.tg that crtorroualy lirdlcata! Orat no
dellnquor t 1.., F.!.6.8 q lnbrEt.; d!. . tarlng unlt on thi gopeitll or th.t f.ib to i.rclrda ptopoily boc.lt!. ot itt (,nLdm from .tl
apprairal rolt, ttr unit't tar llon on th. prop.rty h cxdngubh.d ..d th. Fr.sh6.r of lh. prolorty l. .bsohrld of labll}. to $o unll tot 

-
aiihqrrnt texer, pendtlrc oa lntrrBt on dio p;op..ty or to. trra! bEad on omltbd ptoFrty. Th. p.Eon who w"8 liablo tor thc tlr fg. tha
yoar the t r w.. lrnpot€d or lha prop.rty uls omlttrd rcmatrl' p.rldr.lly tlablo for U|o t r and lor ltly pcmltl€E or lnt ...t

A t.I c.rdiic.t btl.Ed throirgh ,r.ud oa coll.rlion b vold.

Thb csrtitic.te doe. not cloa. abu!. ot gr.ntad or.mpdon .s drfn.d in S.ction llrB Partgreph(l) of th. Tcxl ProDotty Tlr Codg.

to Coq.t Costa lf Sult ls Pandlng

/-t,.),

Collecting Orfice

09121/?.023
AI{THONY COOPER
't 0.00

May Be Date of lssue:
Requested gy:
Fee Amounl:
REErence *: Peg€: 1



FEE RECEIPT 9D112023 9:34: lTAM

560272

Trtus Coun(y Appraisal Datrict
PO Box 528
Mour Phssrri. TX 7t{56-O52

COOPER
IO S VAN BUREN

PLEASANT, TX 75455

15829 TA)( CERTIFICATES 9n1no23 m23 to.m r0 00

R.caipl lsllJod h Aacodancs wi0l Scctbn 31.075 of th6 Tar€! PrQaiy To( Code

T.r OfRc.

Pal|. lLm. .nd AddrE..

lpt Iunb.,

Fee lO Fee D€c,ipdon F.. O.t! Arnount Duc Amou.|! Prld

Tot l P.ldBltah D.rcripdon Dlt PaH P.yrn.nl TypaOporetor B.tch IO

T.nd.r Typ. D.t ib Dorc.iption



TITUSbOUNTY TAX OFFICE
110 S MADISON SUITE A
MOUNT PLEASANT, TX 75455

PAID BY:

D6ieM
l@T}?.
Md
Totrl Pr5

t0t31t20z2
P

Fdt
tl/a:11!l

TAX REGEIPT

REipt umb.r

356/f539

MC KELVEY RAY & MARY ESTATE
EOl MERRIfi AVE APT C
MOUNT PLEASANT, TX 75455{185

Ornor tL|tc.rd A.rdrt a
AC BAIL AONDS INC
210 S VAN BUREN AvE
rrT PIEASANT. TX 75'a55

0.m 0.00 5rtEl
l/.!att

B.bE o. l. Ot l0rll/204: .o

Llgd Acita
2 0000

Entty
]lTX Co.rlmtniv
ColL!.
Ihrs Cot/r'y
ffu! Colroly
th.pld 2022 0-10600

Yosr R& Ta[blo valuo Stmt # Vold OrigirEl Ta DBcnt3 Ptl Att F.rE Olrrrgp Atnount Pd

2022
2022

0.12000
0.42830

349,526
280,955

15235
16235

415.14
514.78

0.00
t5.45

0.m
0.00

0.00
000

0.00
000

a1s4
,r99.33

N
N

N

Op.rrtor
DEAXNE

B.&fl
8522 (DEAI{NE l0/i11r2022)

24n,055 14235 513.81 0.& 0.00

Tot l P.ld
1,432.5E

Pege: I R@ht Eruad In Accordaftce r,it'h Sedioo 31 .075 ol ttre ToEE PtoFny Tex Code

09t2112023 09:284M

Pro9cnylD G.o
5553 @03-CIXXD{'| 00'l

lred D-cdFdoo
lEI\ S, t(ElD t IABS or,lo rR l$t 2.0AC
Sltl! BA xrtB
5i6l |Mff,lt



NTUS.COUNTY TAX OFFICE
110 S MADISON SUITE A
MOUNT PLEASANT, TX 75455

Oflner lD: 550217
AC BAIL BONDS INC
210 S VAN BUREN AVE
MT PLEASANT, TX 75455

OrvnsBhip:100.00%

,IOTEE: Tll. b. Gtmrt cllaraa Dira .. ol (fiH tuIaolr?r:l,N
toad upoo Ora tar rronr d Ot. rar o{io.

Property lrlfo]matlon
Prope y lD: 5553 Gso lD: 00333-q)000-01901
Legd 4.rc6: 2.@00
Legd O68c: tEwts. KEt{DArABs @3ot TR 19ol 2.0Ac
Sitrg: 51 El l{wY /tg ,

DBA:
Et€mpdons: HS, Ov05

value lntomauon
lmprolrrlr.nt HS:
lmprowmant NHS:
ltnd HS:
Llnd NHS:
Prcdudivity Mrfict:
ProduEdrdty Ugo:
As!.3rad Valuc

,136,857
0

5.000
0
0
0

361,!?6

E oiy
?25
zg
231
906

lrc3c Dtlon
Tlus Count
ffus Collnty Ho.pit l
NIX Co{ftnlnty Collega
ChaFl Hill ISO

Pct
100.m%
100.00%
r 00.00%
1@.00%

Er Cod!
HS
0\165

D6cription
Homcatrad
Ove, 65

Unpdd Slll! Surnrury
No llrlonndlon on Fll..

Pdd R!funda sunrnrry
No l.{ormltlon on Fllc.

* End ol Ststemenl *
I{OICE: Thb doalrl'l.nt l. noa. t r cstic.t rd do.a not aboava a Tarparat tt!.t tat lhSlny ln.nytay. I ttla ilocumant b,ound !o ba
ln arrcr, lt ttray ta co.rtctad bI lhc Coll..doo Otfc. lhilld .bov!. R..ponat ity to Day lha.grralnhg Lr.a tt ! antltlly rr'ltn ola larDayat'
aa oullncd ln tha Tar.a F'rcga.ty TlI co.!..

Statement of Account

Prge 1



TITUS COUNTY TN( OFFICE
110 S MADISON SUITE A
MOUNT PLEASANT. TX 75455

PAIO BY:

TAX RECEIPT 092'1/2023 09:284M

R.c.tsa tlumbar

3589302
D*l,nt!d oltz4t?tr3
Prri!.!i1r!a ?
,ffiC.ib _ Fd
rolJ Pdd $,Er.

MC KELVEY RAY & MARY ESTATE
801 MERRITT AVE APT C
MOUNT PLEASANT, TX 7545S185

PtlFr, D G.o
55fir 009t3-00000{r900

lrgJ D-crbdon
rEws. tGlD lI'At6 olrF TR to !sl8 Ac
3hr DBAtlrr|.
;MrY ar ,

OwrE llrrlr and AddEaa
AC BAIL BONDS frc
210 S VA,iI BUREN AVE
ul PL:lsert, tx Tsrse

0.00
000

0-00
0.00

0.00 273.5t
0.00 592.s3

t,oura

t€lal AErll
E3 2900

Endty
XTX Gcr' ilty
CdLe.
Ihrs County
Hocdlrl
Iltr3 Coldy

Y.ct Rie Tuable Value Sht, Vold Orlglnal Tsr Dlrcnts Ptl Alt Foc. Ovor.go Amount Pd

2W. 0.12000 't38.9.17 162?A }{ 16€.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.73

202,
242

0.196S0
0.42630

r 38,947
r 38.047

14231
18234

N
N

Opcrdor Tot l Plld
t,032.€4

Page: 1

Bltch
8608 (ArrY1,2+z)2t)

Recaipt i$ued ln A..or&nc. *iul Sedion 31.075 of t|€ TeEs Prcperty Tax Cod€

zrtr-$ 0.msn.s 0.m

B.Lnc. Ol. A. Or 0l,21qo2a, ,0



Statement of Account
iiOTICE: lllb lt . stdarialrt ot Tar€ txx aa ot Ogrlir2oiB 0t:26: ISAI{

TITUS COUNTY TAX OFFICE
110 S MADISON SUITE A
MOUNT PLEASANT, TX 75455

Ownor lD: 550217
AC BAIL BONDS INC
210 S VAN BUREN AVE
MT PLEASANT, TX 75455

O.,nerBhip: 100.00%

bad iT6 tha lu rtcana otllta lts dca,
PDpcrty lnfonna0on

Pmp€ ylD: 551,2 ceo lD: qXX!3-{r000GOlCX,
Legd Acrss: 83.2S0
Lcgal Desc: tEwS, KEM)A[Aari 0G33 TR tgoo E33AC
Shra: HWY 49 ,

D8A:
Exampti:ne:

Value lnformatlon
lmp,o/rmont HS:
lmp.ovcrnent NHS:
Land HS:
Land NHS:
Ptoductivity Ms*ot:
Productivity Uss:
As!c!!ed Vrlue

Proprrty ls lrc€Mng Af t,!a
Ir€ac.iptiorEr' ty

25
230
231
906

D-cdpdoo
Tifu3 County
Titus County Hospltal
NTX Co.nmunlty Colhge
Cllspsl Hill ISO

Pct.
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
'100 00%

Er Code

127,963
0
0

3.0@
2i16.870

7,984
138.947

Psge 1

Unpeld Bllla Summ.ry
No lntormadon on Fllo.

Pald Rsfurds Summary
l{o lntormatlon on File.

- End of Stalamgnt -
,.oTICE: ,tb doarxrEit b nat a tar cardfcaL .nd do.a lEt ah.dva a Ta4atar lio., nr fttnt, ln y rrr. lr t l. t oaofiana b lbord io ba
ln ano., n llry ba contaiaal br l,,|a ColLcdon Olllca latad abova. Raapoiaall, b Fy tr ,t.lt.lnltlg taraa is .ntitt uffi ria TarDayaa,
.a orrdhad ln tha l a, Pi!r.rl, Tar Coda.



Prooertv Restrictions for Rollins Hills Subdivision

Prooerty Will be restricted from mobile homes.No iunk, broken cars or anv kind of waste

should not be kept in the property. Only a dog, a horses and a cow are allowed on the property.

Use of the property is residential only, no business.



N\WOICE
William M. Green, RPLS

Green Land Surveyiag
P.O. Box ,160

Pittburg, Texes 756t6

Survey/Invoice No.

Tt-23054

Date:

August 14, 2023

Pro owner or In Care Of:

Pro ertv Surveved: Amount Due:

Please make checks/money orders payable to:

TERMS AND CONDIflONS: Payment is due upon rrceip! or IIFON CLOSING if it is e Satc or
Relinance! but itr rny evetrt, no lrter than ninety (90) days, from the dete of thh Invoice- The Plet of
Survey and Field Notts (if rtquired) are NOT VAIJD uutil this Iavoice ii paid. Pest Due Invoicec beer
intercst at Otre rnd OreEdf Per,cent (I5%) Per Molth until paid, Under Section 53.021c of the Texes
Property Codc, W iam IVL Grcen, RPIS, is entitled to file a Surveyor,s Lien on the property if thir
Invoice is not paid, The Plat of Survey, and/or Field Notes ere only authorized for use by the End User,
which is defined as the landowner/landowner's egent or party having paid this Invoice, tnd shdl only
be used for the original purpose for which this Survey was ordered. Ary other ore, asociated with
normsl busincss ectlvities invoMng reel estrte, while working on bchdfofthe End User rrc consider€d
es gutlorized usen, are also limitcd to t]e originel interded purpose of ttis Suney. Surveyor will not
be liable for eny drmsges rssociated with the unauthorized use oftifu Survcy. Surveyor's liability for
demegos resulting from the authorized end origind intended use of ttis Survey is limitcd to the
marimum dollar rmount on this Invoicc. The Plst of Survey end Field Notes being a part of.hir
Suney Report ar€ protccted under the Copyright Lews of the United Statcs of AEerica.

PLEASE RETT]RN ONE COPY OF INVOICE WITH
PAYMENT!

AC Bail Bonds, Inc.

North Side
Hry49
Mt Pleasent, Texas

Total:

$

$

1000.00

1082.50

E2.50

Subtotal: $

Tax:



Green Land Surveying
1584 C.R- 3318 . Pittsbu.S, Texas 75686 * 903-856{m2l

SLIRVEYREPORT: TI-23054

F'IELD NOTES
85.983 Acres

I, the undersiped, do hereby CERTIFY that the following description was prepared ftom the actual
findings of the Survey, made on the ground and under my supervision ofa property located on the north
side of Texas Hwy 49, Mowrt Pleasatrt, Texas. These Field Notes shall only be used in accordance with
the terms and conditions of the associated Invoice, part Three of this report.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEYED: Being the rearainder of that c€rtain Fact of land
conveyed to AC Bail Bonds, Inc., by deed recorded in lnst. No. 20231928, Real Property Records, Titus
County, Texas (RPR). This property is situated in the Kendall Lewis Survey, AbsEact No. 333, Titus
County, Texas and is more specffically described by METES AND BOIJNDS, to-wit:

POINT OF BEGII\Dffi{G GOB): Being a %" Capped "RPLS 6020" Steel Rod Set (CSRS) for the
most northerly northeast comer of the remainder of this tract, same being the northwest comer of 1.074

acres tract recently surveyed out of said AC Bail Bonds tract (no recording data). This POB is in the
apparcnt south line of County Road 4235 (unspecified ROW).

THENCE: South 02 degrees 50 minutes 11 seconds Eas for a distance of260.00 feet to a CSRS for an

ell comer of this tract, same being the southwest comer of said 1 .074 acres tract.
THENCE: North 87 degrees 01 minutes 47 seconds East for a distance of 180.00 feet to a CSRS for the
most easterly northeast comer of this tract, same being the souttreast comer of said I .074 acrcs tsact,

same also being a point in the east line of the Emest Murphy tract (Vol. 493 Page 439, DR).
THENCE: South 02 degrees 29 minutes 24 seconds East for a distance of 2444.80 feet to a Fence

Comer Post Found (FCPF) in the north right of way of FaIm to Market 1000 for the southeast comer of
this tract and the southwest comer of said Mqphy tract.
THENCE: Soulh 87 degrees 17 minutes 22 seconds West along said right of way for a distance of
324.60 feet to a FCPF at the inte$ection ofthe west line of said Farm to Markel 1000 and the northerly
right of way of Texas Highway 49.
THENCE: North 58 degees 38 minutes 53 seconds Wes with said right of way for a distance of
1471.75 feet to a FCPF.
THENCE: North 23 degrees 56 minutes 28 seconds West with said right of way for a distance of 169.09
feet to a FCPF.
THENCE: South 89 degrees 52 minutes 00 seconds West with said right of way for a distance of 20.01

feet to a 60d Nail Set in the paved portion of County Road 4240 (unspecified ROW) for the most
westerly soutiwest comer of this tract.
THENCE: North 01 degrees 34 minutes 07 seconds West with said County Road 4240 for a distance of
1707.66 feet to a CSRS near the intersection of County Road 4240 and County Road 4235 for the
northwest corner ofthis tract.

The Survey Report contains the original tr'ield Notes, associated Plat of Surey and Invoice.

Part Two ofThree
"In God We Trust"

@ william M. Cre€iL RPLS, 2ml



THENCE: North 86 degees 43 minutes 55 seconds East generally with the south apparent right of way
of said County Road 4235 for a distance of 1420.00 feet to the POB.

This tract contains 85.983 acres ofland.

BASIS OF BEARING: Texas State Plane Coordinates, Texas North Cenral Zone, NAD '83

WILLIAM Date: August 14,2023
Texas Registered Professional Land Surveyor
Registratiotr No. 6020

2

€oF

wlLLIAM M. GREEN

6020

O 2023 Willi.m M. Grccrr RPLS



Green Land Surveying
1584C.R3318 + PittsburgTcxasT5636 r 903-856-0021

SL]RVEYREPORT: TI-23054

FIELD NOTES
85.983 Acres

I, the undersigned, do hereby CERTIFI that the following description was prepared from the actual
findings of the Survey, made on the ground and under my supervision ofa property located on the north
side ofTexas Hwy 49, Mount Pleasant, Texas. These Field Notes shall 6nly $6 u5sdl in accordance with
the terms and conditions of the associated Invoice, part Three of this repo(

DESCRIPTION OX'PROPERTY SURYEYED: Being the rernainder of that certain tract of land
conveyed to AC Bail Bonds, Inc., by deed recorded in Inst. No. 20231,928, Real Property Records, Titus
County, Texas (RPR). This property is situated in the Kendall Lewis Srrvey, Abstract No. 333, Titus
Cormty, Texas and is more specifically described by METES AI\[D BOIINDS, to-wit:

POINT OF BEGINNING @OB): Being a %" Capped "RPLS 6020" Steel Rod Set (CSRS) for the
most northerly northeast corner of the remainder of this tract, 5a6s being the northwest comer of l 074
acres tract recently surveyed out of said AC Bail Bonds tract (no recording data). This POB is in the
apparent south line of County Road 4235 (unspecified ROW).

THENCE: South 02 degrees 50 minutes 11 seconds East for a distance of260.00 feet to a CSRS for an
ell comer ofthis tract, same being the southwest corner of said 1.074 acres tract.
THENCE: North 87 degrees 0l minutes 47 seconds East for a distance of 180.00 feet to a CSRS for the
most easterly northeast comer of this tract, same being the southeast comer of said 1.074 acres tract,
same also being a point in the east line of the Emest Murphy tract (VoI.493 Page 439, DR).
THENCE: South 02 degrees 29 minutes 24 seconds East for a distance of 24'14.80 feet to a Fence
Comer Post Found (FCPF) in the north right of way of Fann to Market 1000 for the southeast comer of
this tract and the soulhwest comer of said Murphy tact.
THENCE: South 87 degrees 17 minutes 22 seconds West along said right ofway for a distance of
324.60 feet to a FCPF at the intersection of the west line of said Farm to Market 1000 and the northerly
right of way of Texas Highway 49.
TIIENCE: North 58 degrees 38 minutes 53 seconds West with said right of way for a distatrc€ of
1471.75 feet to a FCPF.
THENCE: North 23 degrees 56 minutes 28 seconds West with said right ofway for a disiance of 169.09
feet to a FCPF.
THENCE: South 89 degrees 52 minutes 00 seconds West wi& said right of way for a distance of 20.01
feet to a 60d NaiI Set in the paved portion of County Road 4240 (unspecified ROW) for the most
westerly southwest comer of tbjs tact.
TIIENCE: North 0l degrees 34 minutes 07 seconds West with said County Road 42zl0 for a distance of
1707.66 feet to a CSRS near the intersection of Comty Road 4240 and County Road 4235 for the
northwest corner of this tract.

The Suruey Report contains the original Field Notes, associated Plat of Survey and Invoice.

Part Tlvo of Thre€
"In God We Trust"

O William 1,1 Gre€D, RPLS, 2023



THENCE: North 86 degrees 43 minutes 55 seconds East generally wittr the south apparent right of way
of said County Road 4235 for a distance of 1420.00 feet to the POB.

This tract contains 85.983 acres ofland.

BASIS OF B State Plane Coordinates, Texas North Central Zone, NAD '83

WILLIAM GREEN Date: August 14,2023
Texas Registercd hofessional Land Surveyor
Registration No. 6020

2
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6020
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M.

. O 2023 Willisrn M. crEe!, RPLS



A

AC Bail Bonds, Ioc.
#202319?A

RPR

Cooper

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TITUS

23

...glllllliil,.,ffi

\ ,'oxtu a'o!
B eginning

1.0?4 AC Andres Vega
112023t938

RPR

e, qEEu leLuluEq
This property ls sltuated in the Kendall Lewis Survey,

Abstract No.333, Titns County, Texas qnd is more
specilically descrlbed by hetes and bounds. to rYit:

PoINT OF BEGINNINO (POB): Beine a r/2' Capped "RPLS
6020" Steel Rod Set (CSRS) for the northeasl corner of this
tract, same being the northeast corner of the remdinder ol
said Bail Bonds iract. same being the northwest corner of
the Andres veSa tract (lnst. No. 20231938, RPR). Thls PoB

rs in th€ south line ol county Road 4235 (unsp.cified
ROW):

6-

t
s 86'13

"u"7 
lOeo.oo'

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TITUS

t 80.o0'

CERTIFICATE OF COMMISSIONES COURT,

App?oned, bU the col7llr|tssloners co1art of Ti.tus,
Teud,s, lhis the:

L\t' a",a ol arLL 2023

/L'

NOTARY PUBLIC

pubttc

Belore r e the uid,e7'sigr.ed. o, ltoto,ry pubnc Ln and. for
ahe .slaae ol Teza.s or. this ddy personalla apPeo.red,
AnthoTta CooIteT kTLolLtL to tle to he the persdfi lohoae
naine ts sltbsclibed, to the Jotegoi'ng irBb'-wn&llt o,nd-
c.ck?r.ouleilged, to i8 th(,t he eacecuted the gdn& toi"
the p1l4)ose and. cotLsid.etafion therein erp.e$ed.

CERTIflCATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
INSPECfOR:

Appraved, bA the Titl8 Colrnty ErwirotvrLento'L
Ollice, tht9 the:

c?0R

II LLAM N,I. GREEN

. 6020

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

l. Ba3is of Aeart^g: CPS - feroa Norah CQrltl'o.t - NAD '83
2. No ease?,.ent recoid,a aearch uoa mqd.e by thi8 offae.
3. Th1-! ,1.Ltuoy i ade 'vitho14t the benelit of o. c\.rre&t Tttle

Colnnibnesnt a:tld, itdg b€ subiec, to tecot'd, evidence lthich
itds ltot o,1)d,lLrble for condleio,tio .

R, O LLTN C T{TLL S ,a.S'TATE S

Pon d

456
t.074 Ac

t 80.00'

t 8o.oo'

?

i

c.R.4235

Ptojecl Site

Vtciruity Map

i

"N
o

Not to S cale

F.M. 1000

N 86'13'55"
4060.00'

NEC A-333
Bts:

PROPERTY ADDRESS:SURYEY REPORT: TI-23054CERTIFICATION

S outh Si.d,e oJ
Colrntu Road 4235

Titus Counly, Teros
Rolltng Hi|ls Estates

Phase I
20 S.pi'rbo, 2023

JEf-f-

PHASE I

STATE OF rDXAS
COANTY O? TITUS

O NER'S DEDICATION:

I, Atuthor.! Cooper, o@fier ol AC Batrl Boidl, Ina., do
hereby atlopt thi-s plol, d,esig7.alhw the he?"ei?L d,ee.,'tbed,
propeitg os tltt ROLLINC EILLS ESTATE, PEASE L and
d.o (,ccept lhi-t plat @ fitV ple,_ fn dtlidw irtto lola and
d.o ded{cate to the pl.,baic lor.ler the streats, d.llege a d
easements i7 anU, qs ,hourL

litnees tn! ho.nd, this:

AC Bail Bonds, [nc.
#20231924

RPR

THENCE: South 02 degrees 50 minutes 1l seconds Easl lor
a distance ol 260.00 feet to a CSRS tor the southeas[

corner of this tract, sarle being the southwest corner of
said Vega tract.

THENCET South 86 degrees 43 minutes 55 seconds west
(division tine) lor a distance ol 1080.00 feet to a cSRs

tor the southwest corner ol this tract.
THENCE: North 02 degrees 50 minu[es 11 seconds west
(divislon line) lor a distaEce of 260.00 feet to a CSRS

for the northwest comer o( this tract, same being a point
in the south line ot said county road.

THENCE: North 86 degrees 43 minutes 55 seconds East
riLh said county road lo. a distance of 1080.00 feet to

the PoB.

This tract contains 6.444 acres ol land.
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COUN'I:Y JVDCE

ATTEST

rflrnll.G.*.,r"nr^
COUNTY CLERK

2023.

Tl. m.t.! oid bou.d! d.scription ol thi!
pl-:t"ilr. t1 .::,1"t":1r".!l: 

-"..:::l" l:! -,.


